Net combined statement of financial position exposure (4,289)  (31)  (19)

Other foreign currencies

Trade payables -  (29)  -

Other payables (1)  (179)  -

Net exposure (1)  (208)  -

BeerCo Limited and its subsidiaries
Notes to combined financial statements

For the years ended 30 September 2018, 2019 and 2020

 C2-97

 Exposure to foreign risk

The following significant exchange rates have been applied.

 Average Rate Year Spot Rate

 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018

THB 0.0443 0.0431 0.0415 0.0432 0.0452 0.0422

USD 1.3835 1.3669 1.3438 1.3678 1.3814 1.3673

EUR 1.5486 1.5419 1.5985 1.6053 1.5094 1.5915

GBP 1.7632 1.7456 1.8073 1.7580 1.6978 1.7883

AUD 0.9373 0.9616 1.0217 0.9747 0.9328 0.9856

HKD 0.1781 0.1745 0.1716 0.1766 0.1763 0.1749

VND (100 VND) 0.0060 0.0054 0.0058 0.0059 0.0060 0.0059

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonable possible strengthening (weakening) of the SGD, as indicated below, against the USD, EUR,

GBP, AUD and HKD at 30 September would have increase (decrease) equity and profit or loss by the

amounts show below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain

constant and ignores any impact of forecasted sales and purchases.

 2020  2019  2018

 (in thousand SGD)

USD (10% stregthening) (721)  (970)  (713)

EUR (10% stregthening) (9,233)  (7,540)  (5,700)

GBP (10% stregthening) (403)  (922)  (1,464)

AUD (10% stregthening) (626)  (3)  (957)

HKD (10% stregthening) (429)  (3)  (2)

USD (10% weakening) 721  970  713

EUR (10% weakening) 9,233  7,540  5,700

GBP (10% weakening) 403  922  1,464

AUD (10% weakening) 626  3  957

HKD (10% weakening) 429  3  2

 Credit risk

Credit risk is the potential financial loss resulting from the failure of a customer or counterparty to a

financial instrument to settle its financial and contractual obligations to the Group as and when they fall

due.

Management has a credit policy in place and the exposure to credit risk is monitored on an ongoing

basis. Credit evaluations are performed on all customers requiring credit over a certain amount. At the

reporting date there were no significant concentrations of credit risk. The maximum exposure to credit

risk is represented by the carrying amount of each financial asset in the combined statements of financial